

Republic of the Philippines CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA Bids and Awards Committee

NOTICE TO PROCEED

CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES

Muntinlupa City

Dear Sir / Madame:

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to **CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES** that the CONTRACT of the City Government of Muntinlupa for the "**Supply & Delivery of ICT Equipment to be used by BPLO & LEIPO**", shall commence effective FIVE (5) DAYS after acknowledging receipt hereof.

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and conditions of the Agreement and Schedule of Delivery.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies on the space provided below. Kindly keep one (1) copy and return the other copy to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat.

Very truly yours,

Hon. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on 4-29-27

Name of the Bidder or Representative <u>Manuli to P. Padolina</u>

Authorized signature _____

CGM-OP-BAC-08F196



Contract Agreement

	APR 77.70	75		
THIS AGREEMENT made the _	day of	20	_ between CITY	GOVERNMENT
OF MUNITIMEDPA of the Philippines	(Hereinarter Called	the Littley	or the one part	
ENTERPRISES with address at Muntir	nlupa City (hereinaf	ter called "the	Supplier") of the	other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the Supply & Delivery of ICT Equipment to be used by BPLO & LEIPO and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of Three Million Eight Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five Pesos (P3,878,165.00) (hereinafter called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (*e.g.*, Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.

- 3. In consideration for the sum of Three Million Eight Hundred Seventy Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five Pesos (P3,878,165.00)or such other sums as may be ascertained, CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES agrees to the Supply & Delivery of ICT Equipment to be used by BPLO & LEIPO in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The City Government of Muntinlupa agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

With the terms of the blading.	
IN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Phil	have caused this Agreement to be executed in ippines on the day and year first above written.
HON. ROZZANO RUFINO B. BIAZON City Mayor	manolito P- Padohira Supplier
for: CITY GOVERNMENT OF MUNTINLUPA	for: CHARKIEL ENTERPRISES
Signed in the	Belinda Brosse Macagga
ACKN	OWLEDGEMENT
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES) CITY OF MUNTINLUPA)	APR 2.2.2025
	Muntinlupa City, this day of 2025,
NAME GOVERNM	MENT ISSUED ID NO.
	ity Government of Muntinlupa ID No. EL-0010632
Known to me and to me known to be the and acknowledged to me that the same is their ow	e same persons who executed the foregoing instrument
and acknowledged to the that the same is their ov	
WITNESS MY HAND SEAL.	NOTARY PUBLIC.
Doc. No. 293, Page No. 29; Book No. 204; Series of 2025.	NOTARY PUBLIC B BRUGER ST. PUTATAN, MUNT CITY PHILIPPINES aspsteve A 20,445.com COMM. NO. 25-02 ALID UNTIL 12/31/2026 PTR NO. 4763648, V DA2025, MUNTINLUPA CITY PLIFETIME MEMZER NO. 024205, CEBU CHAPTER ROLL NO. 42750, TIN NO. 318-359-657 MCLE VII-6020358, 04/14/2025

Supplier : Muntinlupa City Address :			P.O. No.: 3 3 5 3 4 April 23, 2025/				
Address :	untiniupa			M		Bid	
Gentlemen	: Please furn	ish and/or	deliver to this office the fo	llowing articles subject to the	ne terms and c	onditions contai	ned herein:
Place				De	elivery Term :		
					yment Term :		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	6	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
1	10	units	14 cores: 6 P-cores and 8 I - Memory - 8GB RAM - Storage - 512 PCIE SSD - Display - 15.6" FHD IPS' - Graphics - NVIDIA GeFo	144Hz (1920x1080) 16:9 orce RTX3050Ti 4GB GDDR6		108,930.00	1,089,300.00
2	1	unit	- I/O Ports - 2 x USB 3.2 0 4 support Display Port - Backlit Chiclet Keyboard - Camera 720P HD - Built-in speaker and Mid - Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax) + Blu - Battery - 56WHrs, 451P - Weight - 2.30kg - Dimensions - 35.9 x 25 Laptop Bag and One (1 LAPTOP HIGH SPECS - Processor - Intel Core i - Operating System - Wii - Graphics - NVIDIA GeF - Display - 16.0" 3.2k (32 - Memory - 64GB DDRS - Storage - 1TB M.2 NVI - I/O Ports - 2 x USB 3.2 display/power delivery, 1 1 x DC-in, SD excpress - Backlit Chiclet Keyboa - FHD Camera with IR F - Audio - Smart Amp Te	Gen 1 Type-A, 1 x HDMI 2.0b, 1 RGB Prophone Letooth 5.2 (Dual Band) Fig. 4-cell Li-ion 6 x 2.28cm Fig. 1 year warranty 9-13980H 2.2GHz Endows 11 Force RTX 4070 Laptop GPU 80 E00 x 2000) OLED 16:10 Aspect ESO-DIMM Me PCle 4.0 SSD Fig. Gen 1 Type-A, 2 x Thunderbol Ex HDMI 2.1 FRL, 1 x RJ45 Gig Endown Control of the co	GB GDDR6 Ratio t 4 support abit Ethernet,	302,245.00	302,245.00
Total	Amounts in	Words:					
for e	In case o	f failure to lelay shall t L ENTERPI Signatur	make the full delivery with	nin the time specified above,	a penalty of o	Authorized Of	B. BIAZON
Sec be a	tion 369 (a) of accomplished proved to be	otiated Purc of RA7160 d)	hase pursuant to this portion must	Requesting Office/Dept.	A	vailable : Amount:	
Pui	chase per Sar	ngguniang l	Res. No.:	Authorized Official		Chief Acco	ount

C 1 1	CHARKIE	L ENTER	PRISES		; P.O. No. :	3353	4
Supplier:	Muntinlup				Date:	April 23,	2025
Address:							dding
					111000 0111		
Gentle	emen : Please be	furnish this	office the following	articles subject to the terms and	condition contain her	ein:	
Place	of delivery :				Delivery Term :		
					Payment Term : _		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit		Description		Unit Cost	Amount
4	4	Sets	- Laptop Bag and DESKTOP COMI - Intel Core i9 12 - Windows 11 Pr - MS Office Hom - Motherboard - 8GB RAM - 1TB SATA SSI - 21.5" LED Mon - ATX Casing wi - Keyboard, Mou - UPS - One (1) year W A4 DUPLEX SHI - Scanner Type - Sensor Type Scanning Meth - Light Source Optical Resolu - Output Resolu - Bit Depth - Eac	eth Gen or Later to 64-bit the and Student 2021 or Higher of the and Student 2021 or Higher of the and WI-Fi + Bluetooth Dongle description of the second	olor scanner cument	99,440.00	1,093,840.00 263,900.00
			- ADF Capacity - Daily Scan Vol - Multi-feed Dete - Interface - USE - Scan speed - 2 600dpi-16ppm/3: - Power Rated V	ume - up to 10,000 sheets/day ection - Ultrasonic Sensor and Leng 3 3.0 200dpi & 300 dpi - 65ppm/130ipm (2ipm (simplex/duplex) /oltage - AC 220-240V Power Cons eight - 296 x 169 mm / 3.6kg	simplex/duplex),		
Tota	l Amounts in	words:					-
fo		of failure to n delay shall b ENTERPRI	e imposed. SES Manolito P. ture over printed na 4-29+25	Padolina_	Ver Maylor ROZZA	1 A K	
(In case	of Negotiated	Purchase purs	Date /	Requesting Office/Dept.	Funds Available	;	
	369 (a) of RA7	E W W NO			1	:	
Marine Co.	mplished.)	•					
Approv	ed to be purcha	ise thru Nego	tiated		R.O. No		
Purchas	e per Sanggun	iang Res. No.	:				
Certifie	d Correct :				_	524 V 100 000	
	e 18	Secretary of the	ne Sanggunian	Authorized Official		Chief Accoun	t

					P.O. No. :	33534	
Supplier	: <u>C</u>	<u>HARKIE</u>	L ENTERP	RISES	Date :)25
Address	: N	luntinlup	a City			Bido	1.75
					Mode of Pro	ocurement :	
Gen	ntleme	en : Please be	furnish this o	ffice the following articles subject to the terms and	condition contain here	ein:	
Pla	ace of	delivery :			Delivery Term : _		31
Da	ate of	delivery :_			Payment Term :		
Item No	o.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
	5	1	Units	LCD PROJECTOR - Native Resolution - XGA (1024 x 768), Contrast 1 - Inputs & Interfaces - RJ45 & RS232, Brightness - Projection Technology - RGB Liquid crystal shutter pro - White Light Output (Normal/Eco) - 5,500lm / 3,80 - Color Light Output 5,500lm - Connectivity - 1 x RJ45, Analog input - 2 x D-Sul 1 Black), 1 x Composite - Digital Input - 2 x HDMI - Output Terminal - 1 x D-Dub 15-pin - Audio Input - 1x RCA (white/red), 2 x stereo min - Audio Output - 1 x Stereo mini jack - Control I/O - RS-232C - 1x D-Sub 9-pin - 1 x USB Type A, 1 x USB Type B - Sound Output - 16W - Zoom wide - 30" to 300" - LCD Size - 0.63" - Lamp Life (Normal/Eco) - 5,000 / 10,000 hours - Power Supply Voltage - 100-240V AC 50/60Hz - Dimensions/Weight - 377 x 101 x 219mm / 4.44 - One (1) year Warranty LEIPO DESKTOP COMPUTER - Intel Core i9 12th Gen or later - Windows 11 Pro 64-bit - MS Office Home and Student 2021 or Higher - Motherboard - 8GB RAM - 1TB SATA SSD	pjection system (3LCD) Ollm b 15-pin (1 Blue,	88,000.00	528,000.00
				 21.5" LED Monitor ATX Casing with 700 W Power Supply Unit Keyboard and Mouse UPS 650VA, • One (1) year warranty XXXXXX PAGE 3 XXXXX 	bara		
Т	Total A	Amounts in	100				
		every day of	delay shall be	manolito R. Padolina	Very TMayon ROZ	ZANO RUFINO	B. BIAZON
			Signat	ure over printed name 4-29-15 Date	Au	thorized Official	
(In c	case of	f Negotiated	Purchase purs			e :	
			7160 this portion	l l	Amour	ıt :	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000		plished.)	<u>*</u>				
- 1		5)	ase thru Negot	iated	R.O. No	o.:	
1977				:			
		Correct:					
Cer	anicu '		Secretary of th	e Sanggunian Authorized Official		Chief Account	
			The Residence of the Control of the				

	OLLA DIZIE	LENTEDI	PRISES	P.O. No. :	33534	
-70-10-	CHARKIE			Date :		
Address :	Muntinlup	a City				ding
9				Wode of 1 re	Jeurement .	
Gentle	emen : Please be	e furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and co	ondition contain here	ein:	
Place	of delivery:			Delivery Term :		
				Payment Term : _		
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
7:	2	Units	BPLO OFFICE SUPPLIES Printer, Thermal - Printing Method - Thermal Line Printing - Dot Density - 203 x 203dpi - Mass Approx. 1.7g - Interfaces - Built-in USB +UIB (serial or parallel interface)), ethernet interface	17,000.00	34,000.00
5+-	*		- Print Speed - Max 250mm/s - Paper width and Roll Diameter - 79.5 +- 0.5mm, 57.5 +- 0 - Data Buffer Receive - 4KB or 45bytes - Print Font - 9 x 17 / 12 x 24, Hanji Font 24 x 24, Thai For - Character Size - 0.88 x 2.13mm / 1.25 x 3mm, Har Thai Font 0 x 24 / 12 x 24 - Dimensions - 199 x 140 x 146mm - MTBF - 360,000 hours - MCBF - 60M hours, Printers Mechanism Life 15 m life - 1.5 million cuts	0.5 x diameter 83.0mm at 9 x 24 / 12 x 24 nji Font 3 x 3mm,		
8	14	Units	- One (1) year warranty Printer, All-in-One Tank System - Printer Type - Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF - Printer Language - ESC.P-R, ESC/P Raster - Nozzle Configuration - 180 x 1 nozzles Black, 59 x 1 nozzles per Color (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow) - Max Resolution - 5760 x 14440 dpi - Automatic 2-sided Printing - No - Print Method - On-demand inkjet		26,500.00	371,000.00
Sur			- Print Speed - Approx. 69sec per photo (border) / 90sec - Max Copy Resolution - 600 x 600 dpi - Max Copy Size - Legal - Scanner Type - Flatbed Color Image scanner - Sensor Type - CIS - Optical Resolution - 1200 x 2400 dpi - Max Scan Area - 216 x 297mm xxxxxx PAGE 4 xxxxx	por protect (control of the control		
Tota	al Amounts in	words:				-
	or every day of		nake the full delivery within the the specified above, a see imposed. ISES Manolity R. Padolina	Very Mary.o. ro R.9.22 .	ANO RUFINO	
		Signa	iture over printed name	Au	thorized Official	
(In case	e of Negotiated	Purchase pur			e:	
	1 369 (a) of RA			Amoun	t:	
be acco	omplished.)			VALUE OF THE PARTY		
	ved to be purch			R.O. No	D. :	
Purcha	ise per Sanggur	niang Res. No	vi			
Certifi	ed Correct :			-	Chief Accoun	t
		Secretary of t	he Sanggunian Authorized Official		Cnier Accoun	

upplier :	CHARKIE	L ENTER	PRISES	P.O. No. : _	33934	<u>k</u>
	Muntinlup	Muntinlupa City		Date : _	April 23, 2025	
Address :	·			Mode of Pr	ocurement :	lding
· ·						
Gentle	emen : Please be	furnish this	office the following articles subject to the terms and	condition contain her	ein:	
Place	e of delivery:			Delivery Term :		
Date	e of delivery:			Payment Term :		
tem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description		Unit Cost	Amount
9	1	units	- ADF paper capacity - 30 pages (A4), 10 pages (Le Dimension - 375 x 347 x 237mm - Weight - 5.0 kg - One (1) year Warranty LEIPO OTHER SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS EXPENSE ALL-IN-ONE INK TANK SYSTEM * Printer type - Print, Scan, Copy, Fax with ADF; Printer Language - ESC/P-R, ESC/P Raster; Nozzle Configuration 180x1 nozzles Black, 59x1 no (Cyan, Magenta, Yellow); Max Resolution - 5760x1440 dpi; Automatic 2-saided Printing - No; Print Method - On-demand Inkjet; Print Speed - Approx. 69sec per photo (border) / 90sec per Max Copy Resolution - 600 x 600 dpi; Max Scan Area - 216x297mm; ADF paper capacity - 30 pages (A4), 10 pages (Leg Dimension - 375 x 347 x 237mm, Weight 5.0 kg * One (1) year warranty COLOR DUPLEX DOCUMENT SCANNER * Scanner Type - Sheet-fed, one-pass duplex color Photoelectric Device - Color Contact Image Sensor Optical Resolution - 300 dpi; Color Bit Depth - 30-bit input; Grayscale Bit Depth - Light Source - 3-color RGB LED; Scanning Speed - 35 ppm.70ipm, 300 dpi Black & Paper Size Min 2' x 2', Paper Size Max - 8.5'x240 * One (1) year warranty	zzles per Color er photo (borderless); gal); scanner; (CIS);	13,000.00	52,000.00 36,500.00
			SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF ICT EQUIPMENT TO B	E USED BY		3,878,165.00
Tot	tal Amounts in	words:	1 /			-
	In case for every day of CHARKIEL	delay shall l ENTERPRI	manolito peach lina ature over printed name	Ven MayoryR022		
	- CNT	Durchasa	Date	Funds Availab	le :	
Sectio	se of Negotiated in 369 (a) of RA complished.)			- C	nt :	
Appro	oved to be purch		otiated	R.O. N	0.:	
				_	011.01	
			the Sanggunian Authorized Official		Chief Accoun	nt